19-0283; Rev 3; 3/96
-% S2?.
y k iy jx i
Low -Cost, 2-Channel, ± 14-Bit Serial ADCs
________________General Description
The MAX110/MAX111 analog-to-digital converters
(ADCs) use an internal auto-calibration technigue to
achieve 14-bit resolution plus overrange, with no exter­

♦ No External Components Required
♦ 16-Pin DIP/SO, 20-Pin SSOP
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE INL(%)
MAX110ACPE 0°C to ±70°C 16 Plastic DIP ±0.03
MAX110BCPE 0°C to ±70°C 16 Plastic DIP ±0.05
MAX110ACWE 0°C to ±70°C 16 Wide SO ±0.03
MAX110BCWE 0°C to ±70°C 16 Wide SO ±0.05
MAX110ACAP 0°C to ±70°C 20 SSOP ±0.03
MAX110BCAP 0°C to ±70°C 20 SSOP ±0.05
MAX110BC/D 0°C to ±70°C Dice* ±0.05
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
Pin Configurations
«v

11
Low -Cost, 2-Channel, ± 14-Bit Serial ADCs
Ordering Information (continued) Chip Topography
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE INL(%)
MAX110AEPE -40°C to ±85°C 16 Plastic DIP ±0.03
MAX110BEPE -4CPC to ±85°C 16 Plastic DIP ±0.05
MAX110AEWE -4CPC to ±85°C 16 Wide SO ±0.03
MAX110BEWE -4CPC to ±85°C 16 Wide SO ±0.05
MAX110AEAP -4CPC to + 85°C 20SSOP ±0.03
MAX110BEAP -40°C to + 85°C 20SSOP ±0.05
MAX110BMJE - SE ° C to + 1 2 rC 16 CERDIP” ±0.05
MAX'! 11 AC PE 0°C to + 70°C 16 Plastic DIP ±0.03
MAX111BCPE CPC to + 70°C 16 Plastic DIP ±0.05
MAX111ACWE CPC to + 70°C 16 Wide SO ±0.03
MAX111BCWE CPC to + 70°C 16 Wide SO ±0.05
MAX111ACAP CPC to + 70°C 20 SSOP ±0.03
MAX111 BCAP CPC to + 70°C 20 SSOP ±0.05
MAX111 BC/D CPC to + 70°C Dice* ±0.05
MAX111AEPE -4CPC to + 85°C 16 Plastic DIP ±0.03
MAX111BEPE -4CPC to + 85°C 16 Plastic DIP ±0.05
MAX111AEWE -4CPC to + 85°C 16 Wide SO. ±0.03
MAX111 BEWE -4CPC to + 85°C 16 Wide SO ±0.05
MAX111AEAP -4CPC to + 85°C 20 SSOP ±0.03
MAX111BEAP -4CPC to + 85°C 20 SSOP ±0.05
MAX111BMJE -55°C to + 125°C 16 CERDIP” ±0.05
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
”  Contact factory for availability.
Pin Configurations (continued)
Vdd